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SCHEDULE OF ANTI-CULTISM CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE’S VISIT TO HALLS OF 

RESIDENCE 2016/2017 ACADEMIC SESSION 

This is to inform the University community that the Anti-Cultism Campaign Committee will 

visit the Halls of Residence from Thursday, 02 November, 2017 to Tuesday, 19 December, 2017 

at 4.00 pm each day as follows: 

Hall of Residence Date Time 

Mellanby Hall Thursday, 02 November, 2017 4.00pm 

Tedder Hall Tuesday, 07 November, 2017  4.00pm 

Kuti Hall Thursday, 11 November, 2017 4.00pm 

Sultan Bello Hall Tuesday, 21 November, 2017 4.00pm 

Queen Elizabeth II Hall Thursday, 23 November, 2017 4.00pm 

Independence Hall Tuesday, 28 November, 2017 4.00pm 

Nnamdi Azikiwe Hall Thursday, 30 November, 2017 4.00pm 

Obafemi Awolowo Hall Tuesday, 05 December, 2017 4.00pm 

Queen Idia Hall Thursday, 07 December, 2017 4.00pm 

Abdusalam Abubakar Hall Tuesday, 12 December, 2017 4.00pm 

Tafawa Balewa Hall Thursday, 14 December, 2017 4.00pm 

Alexander Brown Hall Tuesday, 19 December, 2017 4.00pm 

 

O.I. Olukoya, MNIM, FPA 

Registrar  


